
Licensing Reply - Reg 18(3)(b) Reply Received - 3 for Monaghan
Licence (D0061-01)

Licence: Monaghan (D0061-01)

Action Type: Licensing Reply

Dear Applicant

I refer to your application for a waste water discharge licence relating to agglomeration named 
Monaghan.

Having examined the documentation submitted, I am to advise that the Agency is of the view that the 
documentation does not comply with Regulation 16 of the Waste Water Discharge (Authorisation) 
Regulations 2007, as amended.

You are therefore requested, in accordance with Regulation 18(3)(b) of the regulations, to take the 
steps to supply the information detailed below:

REGULATION 16 COMPLIANCE REQUIREMENTS

Question
Please confirm that all the all wastewater entering the WWTP is treated by 
the post-1994 works on-site (i.e. the activated sludge  treatment system) and 
that no wastewater is diverted to the pre-1994 works (i.e. the percolation filter 
system).

Associated Documents

Response MCC confirm that the pre 1994 works are not currently used for the waste 
water treatment process on site, nor have they been from the beginning.

Associated Documents

Issued On: 26/08/2013

ClosedStatus Reason:

Reg 18(3)(b) Reply ReceivedStatus History Action: 
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Question
Describe under what circumstances an overflow occurs for each of the 
overflows in the agglomeration. Confirm if these overflows are storm water 
overflows and/or emergency overflows. Note that emergency overflows 
include overflow mechanisms constructed as part of pump sump 
infrastructure, whereby a power failure, essential maintenance or other similar 
interruption in normal operations results in a discharge of untreated waste 
water from the sump as a consequence of the pumps being disabled - 
discharges resulting from insufficient hydraulic capacity within the system are 
not regarded as emergency discharges.

Associated Documents

Response see enclosed document

Associated Documents • Regulation18(3)(b)ResponseRI000866.tif

Question
For each  storm water overflow (SWO)within the agglomeration please submit 
the national grid reference for the overflow device and, where different, the 
national grid reference for the SWO discharge point.

Associated Documents

Response see enclosed document

Associated Documents • Regulation18(3)(b)ResponseRI000867.tif

Question
Please give up-to-date details of  all pumping stations within the 
agglomeration, including the any at the WWTP. Include also the 
name/location and the number and type of pumps (duty, stand-by, back-up 
etc.) at each station.

Associated Documents

Response see enclosed document

Associated Documents • Regulation18(3)(b)ResponseRI000868.pdf

Question
Please submit all monitoring data associated with the WWTP for 2012 and 
2013, including influent and effluent data, as well as ambient monitoring data 
for upstream and downstream of the discharge.

Associated Documents

Response see enclosed documents

Associated Documents • Regulation18(3)(b)ResponseRI000869.pdf

    
    

    
    

    
For

 in
sp

ec
tio

n p
ur

po
se

s o
nly

.

Con
se

nt 
of

 co
py

rig
ht 

ow
ne

r r
eq

uir
ed

 fo
r a

ny
 ot

he
r u

se
.

EPA Export 26-08-2013:23:24:14



Your reply to this notice should include a revised non-technical summary which reflects the 
information you supply in compliance with the notice, insofar as that information impinges on the non-
technical summary.

In the case where any drawings already submitted are subject to revision consequent on this request, a 
revised drawing should be prepared in each case. It is not sufficient to annotate the original drawing 
with a textual correction. Where such revised drawings are submitted, provide a list of drawing titles, 
drawing numbers and revision status, which correlates the revised drawings with the superseded 
versions.

Please supply the information by 19/07/2013. Please note that all maps/drawings should not exceed 
A3 in size.

Please direct any queries that you may have in relation to the above to the Inspector Gavin Clabby or 
to OCLR Admin Team D.

Yours sincerely

Environmental Licensing Programme

Office of Climate, Licensing & Resource Use

Tel: 053-9160600

    
    

    
    

    
For

 in
sp

ec
tio

n p
ur

po
se

s o
nly

.

Con
se

nt 
of

 co
py

rig
ht 

ow
ne

r r
eq

uir
ed

 fo
r a

ny
 ot

he
r u

se
.

EPA Export 26-08-2013:23:24:14


